
COMMITTEE COMMITTEE
NAME & ADDRESS LOT# PHONE# EMAIL ASSIGNED CHAIR PHONE# EMAIL

LINDA LONSINGER, President (2023) 1825 740-569-4459 lllonsinger@gmail.com Management Jim Sigafoose 937-707-9501 magnumatving@yahoo.com
RR 1 Box 643 Constitution Tim Krouse 740-563-8035 krouse.tim@gmail.com
Sugar Grove OH  43155

ANNIE KERREGAN, Vice President  (2022) 2025 614-578-8357 akerregan@gmail.com Lakes Sue Pyle 740-569-6209 rosiepyle@frontier.com
284 Stewart Avenue Long Range Planning Ken Yost 614-716-9210 kyost1@columbus.rr.com
Columbus OH  43206

CHERYL BURNSIDE, Secretary (2023) 201 614-330-4379 cherylburnside8@gmail.com Barn Angie Ryan  and 740-746-0264 my3weelambs@gmail.com
RR 1 Box 553    Mary Kay Banville 740-243-5265 mkbanville@gmail.com
Sugar Grove OH  43155 Pool Robie Snoke 740-243-7744 rgsnoke@yahoo.com

CABOT REA, Treasurer (2023) 1260 614-477-3290 jcabot.rea@gmail.com Chapel Teresa Jordan 614-554-1147 teresa-jordan@hotmail.com
RR 1 Box 887 Organic Garden Greg Ptacin 614-214-4654 hahgardencommittee@gmail.com
Sugar Grove OH  43155

MARY BETH FISHER  (2022) 1215 614-402-1817 mbkfisher@gmail.com Communications Ginger Reed 740-569-0286 greed1@frontier.com
3909 Criswell Rd 740-318-1855 Website Melissa Krygier 740-569-6176 hideawayhillsclub@gmail.com
Columbus, OH 43220 614-538-0062 Architectural Control Lori Cook 614-937-1555 lcook220@yahoo.com

ERIC LAPP  (2021) 267 614-522-9678 lappinvest@gmail.com Adopt An Area Ken & Sue Badertscher 419-680-4408 suebads1@gmail.com
3740 Niblick Place New Member Lance Olds 614-562-2671 lanceolds@att.net
Powell OH  43065 Utilities Services Eric Boysko 614-401-3014 ericboysko@yahoo.com

AFY Carrie Ankney 937-267-4288 hahyouth@gmail.com

JIM LLOYD (2021) 1106 614-778-0114 jimlloyd1106@yahoo.com Airport Lanette Kilbarger 614-561-4876 boomgirl70@gmail.com
RR 1 Box 131 Range Dwain Mickey 614-554-0366 dwain.mickey@bexleyschools.org 
Hide-A-Way Hills OH  43107

TOM MATHEWS (2021) 197 614-975-9285 tom@bearcatlogistics.com Health & Wellness Joe Williams 740-808-7621 joeywilliams4@gmail.com
RR 1 Box 135 Tennis Dave Rowe 740-569-6237 dprowe6504@aol.com
Bremen OH  43155 Social Mike Burnside 614-323-9648 mikeburnside201@gmail.com

TIM  WAIBEL (2022) 338 614-679-7012 jtwaibel11@yahoo.com Golf Karen McNabb 740-808-0626 karen1123mcnabb@gmail.com
217 Mohican Road Off Road Vehicles Jon Lee 740-972-4987 jonleecolumbus@gmail.com
Canal Winchester, OH 43110

JIM KRYGIER, Ex-Officio 881 614-736-1466 jekrygier@gmail.com Food Service/Financial Jim Sigafoose 937-707-9501 magnumatving@yahoo.com
1558 Essex Road 740-569-6176
Columbus OH  43221
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